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November 25, 1953 — Buenos Aires, Argentina

US.A

1975, Master of Sciences, University of Chicago
1978, Ph.D. University of Chicago
Ph.D.Advisor: A.P.Calderon (deceased)

1978-1980

1980-1981
1981-1983
1983-1985
1985-1996
1996-1999
1999-

1981-1983
1984
1986
1986
2002
2002
2008
2010
2010

2012
2014
2015

2016

Princeton University, Instructor, Advisor: E.M.Stein
University of Minnesota, Assistant Professor
University of Minnesota, Associate Professor
University of Minnesota, Professor

University of Chicago, Professor

University of Chicago, Louis Block Professor
University of Chicago, Louis Block Distinguished
Service Professor

Alfred P. Sloan Research Fellow

Salem Prize, Paris, France

John Simon Guggenheim Fellowship

Invited Speaker ICM 1986

Fellow, American Academy of Arts and Sciences
Invited Speaker ICM2002

Bocher Prize, AMS

Plenary Speaker ICM2010

Foreign Member of the Istituto Lombardo,
Accademia di Scienze e Lettere

Fellow of the American Mathematical Society
Member, National Academy of Sciences, USA
Doctor Honoris Causa, University of Cergy-Pontoise,
France

Doctor Honoris Causa, University of the Basque
Country, Spain



