## Curriculum Vitae

## Carlos E. Kenig cek@math.uchicago.edu

November 25, 1953 – Buenos Aires, Argentina Born:

Citizenship: U.S.A

**Education:** 1975, Master of Sciences, University of Chicago

1978, Ph.D. University of Chicago

Ph.D.Advisor: A.P.Calderon (deceased)

T.	c	•	1	ı
Pro	291	ราก	ทลเ	l
	100	310	1141	

Professional		
<b>Experience:</b>	1978-1980	Princeton University, Instructor, Advisor: E.M.Stein
	1980-1981	University of Minnesota, Assistant Professor
	1981-1983	University of Minnesota, Associate Professor
	1983-1985	University of Minnesota, Professor
	1985-1996	University of Chicago, Professor
	1996-1999	University of Chicago, Louis Block Professor
	1999-	University of Chicago, Louis Block Distinguished
		Service Professor

Honors:	1981-1983	Alfred P. Sloan Research Fellow
	1984	Salem Prize, Paris, France
	1986	John Simon Guggenheim Fellowship
	1986	Invited Speaker ICM1986
	2002	Fellow, American Academy of Arts and Sciences
	2002	Invited Speaker ICM2002
	2008	Bocher Prize, AMS
	2010	Plenary Speaker ICM2010
	2010	Foreign Member of the Istituto Lombardo,
		Accademia di Scienze e Lettere
	2012	Fellow of the American Mathematical Society
	2014	Member, National Academy of Sciences, USA
	2015	Doctor Honoris Causa, University of Cergy-Pontoise,
		France
	2016	Doctor Honoris Causa, University of the Basque
		Country, Spain